## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Dennis R. Young	08/26/2011
Mr. Michael Eric Liedtke	08/26/2011
Mr. Ernest Richard-Dean Buehman	08/26/2011

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Delta Systems, Inc.	
Street Address:	1734 Frost Road	
City:	Streetsboro	
State/Country:	оню	
Postal Code:	44241	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13218573

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)621-4072

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216-621-2234 Email: clewis@tarolli.com

Correspondent Name: TAROLLI, SUNDHEIM, COVELL & TUMMINO L.L.

Address Line 1: 1300 EAST NINTH STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1700

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DEL-020063 US ORD
NAME OF SUBMITTER	Stephen J. Schultz

Total Attachments: 3 source=Ass#page1.tif source=Ass#page2.tif source=Ass#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 026813 FRAME: 0260

OF \$40.00 132185/3

501639296

# ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, DENNIS R. YOUNG, MICHAEL ERIC LIEDTKE and ERNEST RICHARD-DEAN BUEHMAN. citizens of the United States of America and residing at 4116 Berkeley, Sheffield Village, OH 44054, U.S.A. 526 Pioneer Avenue, Kent, OH 44240, U.S.A. and 15520 Rockside Road, Maple Heights, OH 44137, U.S.A., respectively, do hereby sell, transfer, set over, and assign unto Delta Systems, Inc., an Ohio corporation having its principal place of business at 1734 Frost Road, Streetsboro, Ohio 44241, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention entitled DASH CLUSTER SYSTEM AND METHOD, invented by us, and the U.S. patent application therefor, concurrently filed herewith, and further including the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all U.S. and/or foreign patent applications, including any and all non-provisional patent applications and any and all international PCT (Patent Cooperation Treaty) patent applications, and further including any and all continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part, design patent applications, foreign industrial design registrations, and/or reissue patent applications of or from such U.S. and/or foreign patent applications, including the subjects-matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in any U.S. and/or foreign patent or patents issuing from such U.S. and/or foreign patent applications, and all original and reissued patents which may be granted thereon in the U.S. or any foreign countries, and hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue any patent or Letters Patent to the said <u>DELTA SYSTEMS, INC.</u>, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, as assignee and owner of the entire interest in the patent or Letters Patent, and covenant that we have full right to convey said entire interest herein assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and agree that we will communicate to said DELTA SYSTEMS, INC., its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, all facts known to usrespecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute and deliver all non-provisional, foreign, international PCT, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, design, and/or reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such non-provisional, foreign, international PCT, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, design, or reissue applications, or the procuring thereof, and that if and when said <u>DELTA SYSTEMS, INC.</u>, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives desire to file a disclaimer relating thereto, we will, upon request, sign and deliver all lawful papers regulsite for the filing of such disclaimer, and we further covenant and agree that we will, at any time upon request do everything legally possible to ald sald DELTA SYSTEMS, INC., its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, either in its or our own name, to apply for, obtain and enforce proper patent protection in all countries, including priority rights granted to patents in foreign countries according to all the laws and treaties in force, all without further consideration but at the expense of said **DELTA SYSTEMS**. INC., Its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives.

Page 1 of 2

Atty, Docket No. DEL-020063 US ORD

Date: 8/24/11	DENNIS R. YOUNG
State: Ohio	
County: 45/1 to (ng)	
This <u>26</u> day of <u>AUGUST</u> 2011, b	efore me personally came the above named DENNIS R. YOUNG to
me personally known as the individual who executed	the foregoing Assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he
executed the same of his own free will for the purpose t	herein set forth.
MARIORIE M NOTARY PUBLIC • Recorded in Su My commission exp	STATE OF OHIO Notary
Date:	MICHAEL ERIC LIEDTKE
State: Ohio )	
County:)	
	, before me personally came the above named MICHAEL ERIC of executed the foregoing Assignment, and who acknowledged to me urpose therein set forth.
	Notary
Date: 26 Aug 2011	Emat Bulmernest Richard-DEAN BUEHMAN
State: Ohio )	MARJORIE MELLINGER NOTARY PUBLIC • STATE OF OHIO
County: CVYAHOGA )	Recorded in Summit County My commission expires July 6, 2015
This <u>26</u> day of <u>AUGUST</u> 2011, I	before me personally came the above named ERNEST RICHARD-
	s individual who executed the foregoing Assignment, and who
acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his o	own free will for the purpose therein set forth.  Maryrie Molonger

Page 2 of 2

Atty. Docket No. DEL-020063 US ORD

Date:	**************		***************************************	2
				DENNIS R. YOUNG
State:	Ohio		)	
County	įs.			
Conning			-	
				2011, before me personally came the above named DENNIS R. YOUNG to
me per	sonally kno	own as the	individual wh	no executed the foregoing Assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he
execute	d the same	of his own	free will for the	he purpose therein set forth.
				Notary
				· · · · · · · ·
	Acres	22/	2011	
Date:	They are	rt 26, d	<u> </u>	MINUTAL EDIT LETTIE
				and their care enter he
State:	Ohio		)	
County			3	
				DALE S. C
s semenarso				2011, before me personally came the above named MICHAEL ERIC
				dividual who executed the foregoing Assignment, and who acknowledged to me
mat ne e	executed to	ie same of f	is own liee w	vill for the purpose therein set forth.
				Notary
				•
Date:				
				ERNEST RICHARD-DEAN BUEHMAN
State:	Ohlo		7)	
Anthan			,)	
				2011, before me personally came the above named ERNEST RICHARD-
DEAN E	<u>SUEHMAN</u>	to me pe	rsonally kno	own as the individual who executed the foregoing Assignment, and who
acknowle	edged to m	e that he ex	ecuted the sa	ame of his own free will for the purpose therein set forth.
				Notary
				Comment A

Page 2 of 2

Atty. Docket No. DEL-020063 US ORD